

City of Chicago



R2022-840

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

9/21/2022

Sponsor(s):

Lee (11)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Timothy John Burrow, Jr.

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Timothy John Burrow, Jr. has been called to eternal life by the wisdom of God at the age of 52 to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS. The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Nicole T. Lee, Alderwoman of the 11th Ward; and

WHEREAS. Tim was the beloved husband of Anna (nee Krzywicki); loving step-dad of Julie Oliver (Ryan Fredo). Jamie Gawron (Nick); Stephanie Cummings; dear grandpa of Olivia and Alexander Gawron, and Wade Denton; and

WHEREAS, Tim was an avid car enthusiast who loved cruising down Garfield Blvd and a baseball fanatic who loved to frequent games. He enjoyed keeping fit and active, and also cooking a delicious meal for his wife. He was passionate about his job, which made him a top salesman in his field. Tim was a diehard Kiss fan, and often spoke of how the music pulled him through tough times. He was a family man, who absolutely adored spending time with his grandchildren. He was a fiercely proud and caring owner of his fur baby, Sona. Tim was a thoughtful, loving, and devoted husband to the love of his life, Anna. Tim made an everlasting impression on everyone he met, and he will be dearly missed; and

WHEREAS. His love of life and ability to live it to the fullest endeared Timothy to his family members, friends and all who knew him, and enabled him to enrich their lives in ways they will never forget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago gathered here this twenty-first of September 2022, do hereby express our sorrow on the death of Timothy John Burrow, Jr. and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Timothy John Burrow, Jr.

Nicole T. Lee Alderwoman, 11th Ward